

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6957/2008

ASHOK MAHADEV DESAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASEEN AHMED QURESHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report )

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma , Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 6.9.2011.

(PUKHRAJ R. BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj