

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6957/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2008 in CRLWP No.759/2007, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK MAHADEV DESAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASEEN AHMED QURESHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, permission to file additional affidavit and office  
report )

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain , Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Anvita, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioners are given liberty to raise the  
question of sanction under Section 197 of the Cr.P.C. at the  
appropriate stage of trial.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master